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INDIA TELECOM EXHIBITION
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to launch `India Telecom Exhibition` in the country, and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The Department of Telecommunications in association with Federation of Indian Chambers of Commerce and Industry (FICCI) has been organizing exhibition and conference `India Telecom` since 2006, which is held in December month at New Delhi with the objective of promoting and showcasing the capabilities and opportunities in Indian Telecom Sector. The next exhibition
`India Telecom 2010` is scheduled to be held from 9 to 11-12-2010.
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